
Committee Roster
Current IIAN Foundation Board

Quinn Insurance, Inc.

11815 M St., Ste 200

 

Omaha  NE  68137-2232

United States of America

(402) 891-1234

(402) 891-1252

dsykora@quinninsurance.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2014 - 10/31/2020

District Represented: 20

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Dee M. Sykora, AAI, AU, CPIW

President

Ind Ph: 4028504806

Cell Ph:

(   )    -  20District:

EMC Insurance Companies

PO Box 2070

 

Omaha  NE  68103-2070

United States of America

(402) 951-8300

 

jay.j.sillau@emcins.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2013 - 10/31/2019

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Spouse:  Dot Sillau

Jay J. Sillau, CPCU

Vice President

Ind Ph:  

Cell Ph:  

District:

IIA of Nebraska

8231 Northwoods Drive, Ste B

Lincoln  NE  68505-3092

United States of America

(402) 476-2951

(402) 476-1586

carol.mcclelland@biginebraska.org

Term Dates: 11/01/2009 - 10/31/2021

District Represented: 25

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Carol McClelland, CAE

Secretary/Treasurer

Ind Ph: 4024762951

Cell Ph: 4024325113

(   )    -  25District:

Method Insurance Services

13810 FNB Pkwy

 

Omaha  NE  68154-5216

United States of America

(888) 981-1702

 

greg.donsbach@methodinsurance.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2020

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

S. Greg Donsbach

Director

Ind Ph:  

Cell Ph:  

District:

Safeco Insurance Companies

7202 Giles Road, #4-237

 

La Vista  NE  68128

United States of America

(402) 596-2169

888-268-8840

jeffrey.ewen@safeco.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2016 - 10/31/2019

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Jeffrey Ewen

Director

Ind Ph: (402) 321-5473

Cell Ph:  

District:

Markel

PO Box 3009

Omaha  NE  68103-0009

United States of America

(402) 926-0099

(888) 500-1236

None Listed

Term Dates: 11/01/2018 - 10/31/2021

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Ryan Hedden

Director

Ind Ph: 4029260099

Cell Ph:

District:
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Current IIAN Foundation Board

Adams Ins Advisors - N. Platte

PO Box 1858

North Platte  NE  69103-1858

United States of America

(308) 532-4060

(308) 532-6697

jdhongsermeier@abtbank.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2016 - 10/31/2019

District Represented: 42

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Spouse: Andrea Hongsermeier

Jon D. Hongsermeier, AIP

Director

Ind Ph: 3085324060

Cell Ph:

(   )    -  42District:

Columbia Insurance Group

10820 Harney Street

Omaha  NE  68154-2638

United States of America

(402) 330-5600

(800) 849-9157

akobza@colinsgrp.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2020

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Aaron Kobza

Director

Ind Ph: 4023305600

Cell Ph:

District:

Davis Insurance Agency, Inc.

1313 Cuming St, Ste 200

 

Omaha  NE  68102-4439

United States of America

(402) 399-9090

(402) 399-2785

lisa.davis@daviscompanies.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2009 - 10/31/2021

District Represented: 11

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Lisa L. Laday-Davis, CPA, CPCU, ARM-
P, ARe

Director

Ind Ph: 4023999090

Cell Ph: 4022127084

(   )    -  11District:

Mid-Alliance Insurance Assoc

5600 So 48th St  #114

 

Lincoln  NE  68516-4105

United States of America

(402) 421-7800

(402) 421-7819

robert.marshall@midallianceinsurance.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2014 - 10/31/2020

District Represented: 21

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Robert K.  Marshall

Director

Ind Ph: 4024217800

Cell Ph: 4024291509

(   )    -  21District:

Zelle

3606 S 48th St

Lincoln  NE  68506

United States of America

(402) 323-1664

chad@zellehr.com

Term Dates: 11/01/2017 - 10/31/2020

Org Ph:

Fax:

Email:

Chad Thies

Director

Ind Ph: (402) 323-1664

Cell Ph:

District:
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